
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
         

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No.  

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/154/21 01.12.2021 2.00 pm Needle Holders in  various sizes Pls. refer RQ item list 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/26/2022 24.11.2021 2.30 PM Deferiprone capsule 500mg 15,000 caps. 

DHS/RP/226/2021 23.11.2021 2.30 PM Typhoid VI capsular polysacchride vaccine  3,000 vials. 

DHS/RP/227/2021 23.11.2021 2.30 PM Raltegavir (As potassium salt) 400mg Tablet 64,152 Tabs. 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Description Quantity 

DHS/RS/RQ/112/21 

 

19.11.2021 2.00 P.M. SR No: 12606901, 12606902,12606904, 12606905, 

12606911-Orthopaedic Consumables  
 

7,625 

DHS/RS/RQ/113/21 

 

19.11.2021 2.00 P.M. SR No: 14104301, 14104901,14105101, 14105102 

Vascular Access Consumables 
 

30,325 

DHS/RS/RQ/155/20 

 

19.11.2021 2.00 P.M. SR No. 15307004, 15308201-Surgical Consumables 

 

90 

DHS/RS/RQ/187/19 

 

19.11.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO. 13902406- 

Bacterial Filter with Heat and Moisture Exchanger,  
 

2,800 

DHS/RS/RQ/188/19 

 

23.11.2021 

 

2.00 P.M. 14 items of Ophthalmic Surgery Instruments 409 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

LAB ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Description Quantity 

DHS/RL/80SSN/21 

 

22.11.2021 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables  Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RL/128SM/19 
 

22.11.2021 02.30 P.M. 7/42600406 

Thrombokinase with calcium 4ml/vial (ISI value 

closer to 1) ISI valve 1 +/-0.2 (same reagent lot 

to be supplied for 12 months) 

 Packing : 1 vial 

 

9,000 vials  

SPC/RL/05WKL/21 25.11.2021 02.30 P.M. 
 

Liquid Viewer  
 An adjustable lamp holder fitted with a suitable 

white light sauce and with a suitable light 

diffuser (a viewing illuminator containing two 

13 W florescent tubes, each 525mm in length, 
is suitable) 

 The intensity of illumination at the viewing 

point is maintained between 2000 lux and 
3750lux 

 A matt black panel of appropriate size held in a 

vertical position 
 A non-glare white panel of appropriate size 

held in a vertical position next to the black 

panel  

 

01 Nos  

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   
  

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

